

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 13532/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in CMA No.  
2312/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD. Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

B.KISTAIAH & ORS. Respondent(s)

with I.A. No. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.K. Dua, Adv.  
Mr. Kishore Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner makes a statement  
that he is only interested in the recovery of the claim  
amount from the owner of the vehicle. The claim is already  
satisfied.

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice to the owner alone.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master